ENROLLED ORDINANCE 165-61

REVISION NUMBER 1 OF LAYING OUT, RELOCATION AND
IMPROVEMENT OF COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY VV
WAUKESHA COUNTY PROJECT
PROJECT 1.D. 2753-06-70
MARCY ROAD TO BETTE DRIVE
VILLAGE OF MENOMONEE FALLS
WAUKESHA COUNTY

WHEREAS the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County finds that the proper
improvement in maintenance of County Trunk Highway VV in the Village of Menomonee Falls
from a point that is 16.21 feet North of and 495.24 feet East of the Southwest Corner of Section
28, Town 8 North, Range 20 East Village of Menomonee Falls, Waukesha County, State of
Wisconsin to a point that is located on the Northeast Corner of Section 34, Town 8 North, Range
20 East in the Village of Menomonee Falls, Waukesha County, State of Wisconsin requires
certain relocation or changes and the acquisition of certain rights of way as shown on the plat
marked "Plat of Right of Way Required for CTH VV, Project 1.D. 2753-06-70, CTH VV, Marcy
Road to Bette Drive, Waukesha County."

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS
that County Trunk Highway VV is hereby changed or relocated from a point that is 16.21 feet
North of and 495.24 feet East of the Southwest Corner of Section 28, Town 8 North, Range 20
East Village of Menomonee Falls, Waukesha County, State of Wisconsin to a point that is
located on the Northeast Corner of Section 34, Town 8 North, Range 20 East in the village of
Menomonee Falls, Waukesha County, State of Wisconsin requires certain relocation or changes
and the acquisition of certain rights of way as shown on the plat marked "Plat of Right of Way
Required for CTH VV, Project I.D. 2753-06-70, CTH VV, Marcy Road to Bette Drive,
Waukesha County," said plat on file in the County Clerk's office and adopted by reference under
the authority granted by Section 83.08 and Chapter 32 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

File Number: 165-0-062



REVISION NUMBER 1 OF LAYING OUT, RELOCATION AND
IMPROVEMENT OF COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY VV
WAURESHA COUNTY PROJECT
PROJECT LD. 2753-06-70
MARCY ROAD TO BETTE DRIVE
VILLAGE OF MENOMONEE FALLS
WAUKESHA COUNTY

Presented by:
Public Works Committee

L) i

David W. Swan, Chair

{ fosorit™!

Kathy A. Chiaverotti

Peter Gundrum

Xane

Pauline T. Jaske

Walter Kolb

Thomas J. Schel nger

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:

Date: 1! \2-"{ } [0

Kathy Nickdlaus, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,

Wisconsin, is ?Leby:

Approved:
Vetoed:
Date: Eiv MA0
Daniel P, Vrakas, County Executive
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WAUKESHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE-11/23/10

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

K.

FALSTAD........ AYE
HUTTON. . ... .... AYE
JESKEWITZ...... AYE
HAUKOHL. .. ..... AYE
HEINRICH....... AYE
RUF o oo eee e e AYE
DECKER. . . ... .. .AYE
MEYERS......... AYE
TORTOMASI. . .... AYE
WIMMER. . ....... AYE
ZABOROWSKI. . . ..AYE

CHIAVEROTTY....AYE

TOTAL AYES-23

CARRIED

UNANIMOUS &<

(ORD) NUMBER-1650062

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

ROLEFS..... 00
DHYER.....vovu AYE
BRANDTJEN...... AYE

SWAN., ...covevs AYE
WOLFF.... .00 AYE
INDA. ..o vs e AYE
PAULSON........ AYE
CUMMINGS....... AYE
JASKE. ..o AYE
GUNDRUM. ....

KOLB. . .o e v nun AYE

TOTAL NAYS-00

DEFEATED

TOTAL VOTES-23
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